
AMAR VANIJYA LTD. 
CIN : L74900DL1985PLCO20118 

105, SOUTHEX PLAZA - II, 
LEELA RAM MARKET, 

SOUTH EXTN - II 
NEW DELHI —110049 

Tel: (011)41042727 
Email - amar.vanijyarediffmaiI.com  

Website: www.amarvanijya.com  

Dated: 22.07.2020 

The Secretary 
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot no. C 62, G-Block, 
Opp. Trident hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), Murnbai- 400 098 

Sir, 

Sub: Annual Audited Financial Results, Audit Report and Declaration in respect of 
Audit Report under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

Please find enclosed herewith the Annual Audited Financial Results of the Company for 
the quarter and year ended 311  March, 2020. 

Further enclosing herewith, the Audit report and a Declaration in respect of Audit 

Report of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31s1  March, 2020. 

Please acknowledge the receipt. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Amar Vanijya Limited 

Madhu Sudan Choutdhary 
Director 
DIN - 00246271 
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AMAR VANIJYA LIMITED 
CIN: L74900DL1985PLCO20118 

105, SOUTHEX PLAZA - II, LEELA RAM MARKET, 
SOUTH EXTN: II, NEW DELHI - 110049 

(Rs. In Lacs 

Annual Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2020  
Particulars ended 

31 Mar'20 
ended 

31 Dec'19 
ended 

31 Mar'19 
ended 

31 Mar'20 
ended 

31 Mar'19 
Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited 

Part - I 

Net Sales / Income from Operation 5.67 4.58 4.56 19.34 18.74 
Net Sales 5.67 4.58 4.56 19.34 18.74 
Other Operating Income - 0.06 0.10 1.70 0.10 

Total Income from Operation (Net) 5.67 4.64 4.66 21.04 18.84 

Expenditure:  
Interest Paid 4.01 - - 4.01 - 
Employees Benefit Expenses 2.57 1.73 4.45 7.29 10.63 
Depreciation and amortisation expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Impairement of Assets 149.79 - 52.98 149.79 52.98 
Other Expenditure 1.32 0.48 2.21 5.19 6.28 

Total Expensess 157.69 2.21 59.64 166.28 69.89 
Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost & 
Exceptional Items (1-2)  

-152.02 2.43 -54.98 -145.24 -51.05 

Other Income - - - - - 
Profit(+)fLoss (-)Before Finance Costs & Exceptional Item (3+4) -152.02 2.43 -54.98 -145.24 -51.05 
Finance Costs - - - - - 
Profit(+)/Loss (-) after Interest but before Exceptional Item (5-6) -152.02 2.43 -54.98 -145.24 -51.05 
Exceptional items - - - - - 
Profit(+)fLoss(-) from Ordinary activities before Tax (7-8) -152.02 2.43 -54.98 -145.24 -51.05 
Tax expenses -1.69 0.60 -0.09 0.00 0.89 
Net Prof it(+)fLoss(-)from ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10) -150.33 1.83 -54.89 -145.24 -51.94 
Extra Ordinary Item - - - - - 

Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12) -150.33 1.83 -54.89 -145.24 -51.94 
Other Comprehensive Income 
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss Change in Fair 
Value of Equity & Other financial Instruments 

0.29 0.00 0.00 0.29 11.60 

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or 
loss 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.07 -12.57 

Sub Total (A) 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.36 -0.97 
(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or Loss - - - - - 
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 

Sub Total (B) - - - - - 
Other Comprehensive Income (A + B) 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.36 -0.97 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period (13+14) -149.97 1.83 -54.89 -144.88 -52.91 
Non Controlling Interest - - - - - 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non controlling 
interest _(15-16)  -149.97 1.83 -54.89 -144.88 -52.91 

Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value @ Rs. 10 Each) 199.20 199.20 199.20 199.20 199.20 
Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve - - - 292.48 436.62 
I) Earning per share (EPS) (Before Extraordinary item) - Rs.  

a) Basic -7.53 0.10 -2.75 -7.29 -2.61 
b) Diluted -7.53 0.10 -2.75 -7.29 -2.61 

II) Earning per share (EPS) (After Extraordinary item ) - Rs.  
a) Basic -7.53 0.10 -2.75 -7.29 -2.61 
b) Diluted -7.531 0.10 -2.75 -7.29 -2.61 
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Selected information for Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2020 

Part - II  
Particulars 3 Months 3 Months 3 Months Year Year 

ended ended ended ended ended 

Public Share Holdings  
Number of Shares 1992000 1992000 1992000 1992000 1992000 

Percentage of Shareholding 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.000/0 

Promoters and promoter group Shareholding  
Pledged! Encumbered 
Number of Shares Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoter and 
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

promoter group) 
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Co.) Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 
Non-encumbered 
Number of Shares Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoter and 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 
promoter group) 
Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total share Capital of the Company) 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

Particulars 3 Months ended 31.03.2020 
INVESTORS COMPLAINTS 

Pending at the beginning of the Quarter Nil 
Received during the Quarter Nil 
Disposed of during the Quarter Nil 
Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter Nil 



AMAR VANIJYA LIMITED 
CIN; L74900DL1985PLCO20118 

105, SOUTHEX PLAZA - II, LEELA RAM MARKET, 
SOUTH EXTN: II, NEW DELHI -110049 

Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 31st March, 2020 
(Rs. In Lacs) 

I  Particulars As on 
31 Mar20 

As on 
31 Mar'19 

Audited Audited 

I ASSETS  

(1) Current Assets  
- (a) Cash and Bank Balances 1.45 1.14 

- (b) Other Current Assets 0.58 5.14 
Sub Total - Current Assets 2.03 6.28 

(2) Non - Current Assets  
- (a) Fixed Assets  
- (I) Tangible Assets 0.05 0.05 
- Deferred Tax Assets 0.00 0.00 
- (B) Non - Current Investments 377.91 377.61 
- (c) Long Term Loans and Advances 433.09 346.53 
- Sub Total - Non Current Assets 811.05 724.19 

- Total Assets 813.08 730.47 

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  

(1) Current Liabilities  
- (a) Other Current Liabilities 4.88 6.28 
- Sub Total - Current Liabilities 4.88 6.28 

- (2) Non-Current Liabilities  
- (a) Long Term Borrowings 243.60 14.65 
- (b) Long Term Provisions 8.93 8.93 
- © Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 63.98 64.79 
- Sub Total - Non-Current Liabilities 316.51 88.37 

- (3) Shareholders' Funds  
- (a) Share Capital 199.20 199.20 
- (b) Reserves and Surplus 292.49 436.62 
- Sub Total - Shareholders Fund 491.69 635.82 

- Total Equity and Liabilities 1 	813.08 730.47 

Notes: 
1. The above financial results are published in accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & 

Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, have been reviewed by the Audit committee, limited review by 
the statutory Auditors and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22.07.2020. The 
financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (J.nd As) as prescribed under 
section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) 
Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (amendment Rules), 2016. 

2. As required by paragraph 32 of Ind As 101, reconciliation of profits is not required as there is no difference 
in profit/loss as per Ind As in transition period. As per exemption D7AA provided in Ind AS 101, cost of 
assets as on 01 .04.2018 are deemed at book value and carrying value of all the assets is taken as appearing 
in financials as on 31.03.2018 

3. A new Section II5BAA was Inserted in the Income Tax Act 1961 by the government of India on September 
20, 2019 vide The Taxation Law ( Amendment) odinance, 2019 which provides an option to companies 
for paying Income Tax at reduce rates in accordance with the provisions/conditions defined in the said 

section. The company has opted for the provision for reduced rate of tax as per income tax amendment. 
4 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate 

reportable segments as per AS 108 dealing with Operating Segment. 
5 Figures has been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary. 
6 The figure of the last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial 

year upto March, 31st, 2020 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto December 31st, 2019, 
being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year. 

Date: 22.07.2020 

B Order of the Boar 

M.S.Choudhary 
Director 







AMAR VANIJYA LTD. 
CIN : L74900DL1985PLCO20118 

105, SOUTHEX PLAZA - II, 
LEELA RAM MARKET, 

SOUTH EXTN - II 
NEW DELHI — 110 049 

Tel: (011)41042727 
Email - amar.vanijya©rediffmail.com  

Website: www.amarvanijya.com  
Dated: 22.07.2020 

The Secretary 
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot no. C 62, G-Block, 
Opp. Trident hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 098 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: 	Declaration Pursuant to Regulation 3 3(3) (d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

In compliance of Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) amendment Regulations 2016, we hereby declare that the Statutory 
Auditors of the Company, M/s. B. Kumar & Co., Chartered Accountants have issued the 
Audit Report with an unmodified opinion on the Annual Financial Results of the 
Company for the quarter and year ended 31st  March, 2020. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Amar Vanijya Limited 

Madhu Sudan Choudhary 
Director 
DIN - 00246271 


